

Pure Indulgence Hamper Allergens & Ingredients

All information included below is correct as at the time that this list was created, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Grandma Wild's Four Luxury Mince Pies

Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Purée, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, nuts, peanuts, sesame and soy.

Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml

Ingredients: spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid.

Olives Et Al Siena Rosemary & Chilli Italianate Nuts 90g

Ingredients: Nut Mix 94% (**PEANUTS, CASHEWS (NUTS), ALMONDS (NUTS)**), Sugar, Salt, Rosemary, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Chilli Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of sesame.

Joe & Seph's Speculoos Gourmet Popcorn 80g

Ingredients: Corn, Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.

Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines 185g

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, sugar), **HAZELNUTS (NUTS), ALMONDS (NUTS)**, butter oil (**MILK**), butter (**MILK**), glycerol, long life cream (cream (**MILK**), stabiliser: carrageenan), emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural flavourings, water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) (**MILK**), natural flavouring), Irish Atlantic Sea salt, mango granules, cocoa nibs, cocoa powder, coffee powder, coffee extract, raspberry granules, citric acid, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt.

Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum.

Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% **MILK** solids minimum.

White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% **MILK** solids minimum.

40% Milk chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% **MILK** solids minimum.

70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Forest Feast 60% Cocoa Dark Chocolate Sour Cherries 120g

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (70%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cherries (28%) (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (RSPO Approved Palm Oil), Citric Acid. Dark chocolate contains 60% cocoa solids minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain milk, nuts, peanuts and sesame.

Cole's "Sing-a-Song-of-Sixpence" Christmas Pudding 454g

Ingredients: Vine Fruits (41%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brown Sugar, Premium Ale (**BARLEY**) (9%), Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Golden Syrup, Ground **ALMONDS (NUTS)**, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chopped Orange Peel, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Lemon Juice from concentrate, Salt, Malted **BARLEY** Extract, Lemon Oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Silver & Green Piri Piri Stuffed Olives 220g

Ingredients: Pitted Green Olives (62%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Piri Piri Chillies (15%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid.

May contain nuts, peanuts and soya.

Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g

Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato Powder, Basil.

Joypots Milk Chocolate Brazil Nuts 100g

Ingredients: Sugar, **BRAZIL (NUTS)** (30%), **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Whey (from **MILK**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904. **MILK** chocolate contains **MILK** solids 20% minimum, cocoa solids 20% minimum. Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain peanuts.

Chocca Mocca 100% Real Belgian Dark Drinking Chocolate 150g

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (e322), natural vanilla flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Hawkens Gingerbread Christmas Trees 125g

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT**), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), golden syrup, crystallised ginger, **EGG**, black treacle (**SULPHITES**), mixed peel, baking powder (**WHEAT**), ground ginger (1%), mixed spice (1%), ground cloves, salt, bicarbonate of soda.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Tracklements Tomato & Chilli Chutney 290g

Ingredients: Tomatoes (38%), Onions, Raw Cane Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Bramley Apples, Dates, Tomato Puree (5%), Red Chillies (3%), Sea Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Allspice, Ginger.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Claire's Handmade Strawberry Extra Jam 227g

Ingredients: Sugar, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid.

Prepared with 48g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Buttermilk Mince Pie Fudge 100g

Ingredients: Sugar, sweetened condensed **MILK** (whole **MILK**, sugar), salted butter (**MILK**, salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, raisins (3%), mixed peel (2%) (orange peel, lemon peel, sugar, glucose/fructose, acidity regulator: citric acid), brandy (1%), mixed spice, salt, natural brandy flavouring, natural orange oil flavouring, natural lemon oil flavouring. For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May nuts, peanuts, soya, sulphites and sulphur dioxide.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts, peanuts, soya, sulphites and sulphur dioxide.

Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese with Chilli Bites 90g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (28%), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **OAT** flakes, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (**MILK**) Salt), Sugar, Salt, Paprika, Chilli Powder (0.3%), White Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Miller's Mondovino Italian Tomato Crackers 125g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour, Corn flour, Italian Tomato Paste 16%, Sugar, Sea salt, Sundried tomato powder (Sun dried tomatoes, Salt) 3%, Extra virgin olive oil, Roasted **SESAME** seeds, Yeast, Lemon juice concentrate, Autolysed yeast.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of peanuts.

Grandma Wild's Dark Chocolate Festive Shortbread Trees Topped with Golden Crunch 165g

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate Coating (33%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweet Cream Butter (22%) (Cream: **MILK**; Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar Crunch Sparkle (Sugar, Water, Glazing Agent: E904; Colours: E172, E171; Glucose Syrup). Dark chocolate coating contains cocoa solids 52% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain eggs, mustard, nuts, peanuts, sesame and sulphites.

Marley Coffee One Love Medium Roast Ground Coffee 227g

Ingredients: Roast and ground coffee.

Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Red & White Sprinkles 125g

Ingredients: Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, **MILK** solids: 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, **WHEAT** starch, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: E901, Colours: E100, E120.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

La Folie De Pierre Sauvignon Blanc

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Hacienda de Luna Cabernet Sauvignon

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Terra Batista Spumante Prosecco

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.